



**ORIENT GREEN POWER COMPANY LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sigappi Achi Building, No: 18/3, Rukmani Lakshmi Pathy Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008.  
Corporate Identification Number (CIN) - L40108TN2006PLC061665

**PART-I Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2015** (Rupees in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-15 Unaudited	30-Jun-15 Unaudited	30-Sep-14 Unaudited	30-Sep-15 Unaudited	30-Sep-14 Unaudited	31-Mar-15 Audited
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>						
	a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	13,861.53	9,628.60	15,142.81	23,490.13	28,216.24	43,493.48
	b. Other Operating Income (Refer Note 12)	1,767.50	1,197.97	2,018.67	2,965.47	3,680.47	5,761.70
	<b>Total Income from Operations</b>	<b>15,629.03</b>	<b>10,826.57</b>	<b>17,161.48</b>	<b>26,455.60</b>	<b>31,896.71</b>	<b>49,255.18</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>						
	a. Cost of Materials Consumed (Refer Note.3)	509.75	1,997.22	1,386.06	2,506.97	4,179.34	10,004.25
	b. Employee Benefits Expense	642.48	585.26	608.90	1,227.74	1,184.55	2,402.53
	c. Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	4,360.79	4,378.46	4,274.39	8,759.25	8,512.68	17,933.59
	d. Other Expenses	2,785.14	2,589.44	2,610.85	5,374.58	5,526.86	13,290.29
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>8,318.16</b>	<b>9,550.38</b>	<b>8,880.20</b>	<b>17,868.54</b>	<b>19,403.43</b>	<b>43,630.66</b>
3	<b>Profit from Operations Before Other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>7,310.87</b>	<b>1,276.19</b>	<b>8,281.28</b>	<b>8,587.06</b>	<b>12,493.28</b>	<b>5,624.52</b>
4	Other Income	568.59	325.92	153.58	894.51	427.36	778.18
5	<b>Profit Before Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (3 ± 4)</b>	<b>7,879.46</b>	<b>1,602.11</b>	<b>8,434.86</b>	<b>9,481.57</b>	<b>12,920.64</b>	<b>6,402.70</b>
6	Finance Costs	7,171.33	7,053.14	7,421.75	14,224.47	14,723.70	28,598.60
7	<b>Profit/(Loss) After Finance Costs and before exceptional and extra-ordinary items and tax (5 ± 6)</b>	<b>708.13</b>	<b>(6,451.03)</b>	<b>1,013.11</b>	<b>(4,742.90)</b>	<b>(1,803.06)</b>	<b>(22,185.90)</b>
8	Exceptional Items (Refer Note 13)	2,539.77			2,539.77		2,098.13
9	<b>Profit/(Loss) Before extra-ordinary items and tax (7 ± 8)</b>	<b>(1,831.64)</b>	<b>(5,451.03)</b>	<b>1,013.11</b>	<b>(7,282.67)</b>	<b>(1,803.06)</b>	<b>(24,284.03)</b>
10	Extraordinary Items						
11	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) Before tax (9 ± 10)</b>	<b>(1,831.64)</b>	<b>(5,451.03)</b>	<b>1,013.11</b>	<b>(7,282.67)</b>	<b>(1,803.06)</b>	<b>(24,284.03)</b>
12	Tax Expense	(117.52)	(57.99)	(96.67)	(175.51)	(121.70)	89.78
13	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period / Year (11 ± 12)</b>	<b>(1,714.12)</b>	<b>(5,393.04)</b>	<b>1,109.78</b>	<b>(7,107.16)</b>	<b>(1,681.36)</b>	<b>(24,373.81)</b>
14	Minority Interest (Net)	392.63	(55.32)	912.73	337.31	733.60	(1,077.64)
15	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) After Minority Interest (13 ± 14)</b>	<b>(2,106.75)</b>	<b>(5,337.72)</b>	<b>197.05</b>	<b>(7,444.47)</b>	<b>(2,414.96)</b>	<b>(23,296.17)</b>
16	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	73,979.97	56,807.82	56,807.82	73,979.97	56,807.82	56,807.82
17	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves						25,787.60
18	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each not annualised for the Quarters)						
	(a) Basic	(0.36)	(0.94)	0.03	(1.30)	(0.43)	4.10
	(b) Diluted	(0.36)	(0.94)	0.03	(1.30)	(0.43)	4.10

**PART-II SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015**

A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING (Refer Note 6)							
1	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares	21,07,19,102	14,20,19,653	14,20,19,653	21,07,19,102	14,20,19,653	14,20,19,653
	- Percentage of Shareholding	28.48%	25.00%	25.00%	28.48%	25.00%	25.00%
2	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding						
a.	Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	16,36,08,446	Nil	Nil	16,36,08,446	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	30.92%	Nil	Nil	30.92%	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	22.12%	Nil	Nil	22.12%	Nil	Nil
b.	Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	36,54,72,127	42,60,58,596	42,60,58,596	36,54,72,127	42,60,58,596	42,60,58,596
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	69.08%	100.00%	100.00%	69.08%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	49.40%	75.00%	75.00%	49.40%	75.00%	75.00%

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS		Quarter ended September 30, 2015	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter		Nil
	Received during the quarter		Nil
	Disposed of during the quarter		Nil
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		Nil

**Notes to the Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2015**

- As per Clause 41 of the Listing Agreements, the Company has opted to publish consolidated results only. Standalone results of the Company shall be available on the Company's website ([www.orientgreenpower.com](http://www.orientgreenpower.com)) and on the websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 5, 2015 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on that date. A limited review of the quarterly financial results of the Company, 2 of the subsidiaries and the consolidated financial results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. A similar review of the financial results of 17 subsidiaries has been conducted by the auditors of the respective subsidiaries. The financial results of 2 subsidiaries which are located in foreign jurisdictions and 1 subsidiary located in India are based on Management Accounts. This matter has been referred to in the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors.
- As at September 30, 2015, the Company has twenty two subsidiaries (including step-down subsidiaries). The Company and its subsidiaries ("the Group") operate in India and overseas. The Group operates only in one business segment i.e. generation of power through renewable sources, which is the primary segment. The operations of the Group are seasonal in nature and the performance of any quarter may not be representative of the annual performance. Further, the Biomass Plants of the Group had shut downs during the half year ended September 30, 2015 on account of operational/business reasons.
- The entire amount received on account of IPO Proceeds have been utilised by the Company during the financial year ended March 31, 2015. Pursuant to the direction from Purjati National Bank, the Monitoring Agency appointed in compliance with Regulation 16 of SEBI Regulations, the Company has obtained the approval of the Shareholders in respect of certain matters, relating to the utilisation of funds at the Extraordinary General Meeting of the shareholders held on September 14, 2016. Subsequently, the final report of the Monitoring Agency has been received by the Company.
- The net carrying amount of Goodwill on Consolidation as at September 30, 2015 includes Rs. 1,410.94 lakhs relating to four Indian subsidiary companies as at September 30, 2015 whose net worth has been fully eroded. No impairment of the carrying amount of goodwill is considered necessary in view of the expected higher cashflows based on the future business projections and the strategic nature of the underlying investments. This has been highlighted as an Emphasis of Matter in the limited review report of the statutory auditors.
- During the current quarter ended September 30, 2015, pursuant to the approval of shareholders at the Extraordinary General Meeting held in September 14, 2015, the Company has issued and allotted an aggregate of 171,721,428 Equity shares of Rs. 10 lakhs each at a price of Rs. 14.56 per share (inclusive of a premium of Rs. 4.56 per equity share) on preferential allotment basis and has received the entire amount aggregating to Rs. 25,002.64 lakhs from the shareholders. As at September 30, 2015, the Company has utilised an amount of Rs. 22,774.20 lakhs towards the intended purposes as per the approval received from the shareholders.
- During the current Quarter ended September 30, 2015, an amount of Rs. 3,499.99 Lakhs has been paid by the Company to one of its subsidiaries, namely, Beta Wind Farm Private Limited towards investment in the preference share capital of the said subsidiary.
- The Company has transferred the Biomass Power Generation Plant of the Company located at Pollachi, by way of a slump sale, on a going concern basis at book value with effect from July 1, 2015, based on the Business Transfer agreement dated July 26, 2015 entered into with Gayatri Green Power Private Limited (GGPPL). In accordance with the terms of the transfer, the Net assets transferred to the extent of Rs. 3,353.79 lakhs has been settled in the form of Investment by the Company in Equity shares of GGPPL to the extent of Rs. 1,500 lakhs and the balance amount of Rs. 1,853.79 lakhs will be paid by GGPPL in accordance with the timelines agreed between the parties. The financial details relating to the Pollachi Plant which has been transferred w.e.f. July 1, 2015 are given below.

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-15	30-Jun-15	30-Sep-14	30-Sep-15	30-Sep-14	31-Mar-15
(Loss) Before Tax	NA	(60.84)	(336.75)	(60.84)	(584.86)	(317.52)
(Loss) After Tax	NA	(60.84)	(336.75)	(60.84)	(584.86)	(317.52)
<p>9. During the current Quarter ended September 30, 2015, the Company has divested its stake to the extent of 26.11% held in Gayatri Green Power Private Limited in favour of other investors under the Group Captive Generation Scheme, at carrying value. The Company is in the process of receiving the consideration towards the aforesaid divestment amounting to Rs.282.51 lakhs.</p> <p>10. The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on June 13, 2015, has approved the Draft Composite Scheme of Arrangement and Amalgamation between Orient Green Power Company Limited and Bharath Wind Farm Limited (BWFL) and Biojiljee Green Power Limited (BGPL) and their respective shareholders (the Draft Scheme) as per which:</p> <p>(a) BWFL, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, will get amalgamated with the Company effective April 1, 2015 and</p> <p>(b) the identified biomass undertaking of the Company (including the Unit located at Kolhapur referred to in Note 11 below) will get demerged to BGPL, a subsidiary of the Company, effective October 1, 2015, subject to the required approvals which are in the process of being obtained. Upon receipt of the approvals, BGPL will cease to be a subsidiary of the Company and will seek necessary approvals to list its shares at the recognised stock exchanges in India. The substance of this demerger arrangement is in the nature of application and reduction of Securities Premium Account as per the provisions of Section 52 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Sections 100 to 103 of the Companies Act, 1956.</p> <p>The financial details relating to the biomass undertaking originally identified for demerger, as estimated and determined by the Management, included in the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2015 are given below:</p>						
Rs. In lakhs						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-15	30-Jun-15	30-Sep-14	30-Sep-15	30-Sep-14	31-Mar-15
(Loss) Before Tax	(5,232.44)	(1,939.69)	(1,927.24)	(7,172.13)	(3,470.51)	(6,390.53)
(Loss) After Tax	(5,158.43)	(1,881.70)	(1,830.59)	(7,040.13)	(3,348.81)	(6,840.96)
<p>This has been highlighted as an Emphasis of matter in the Limited review report of the Statutory auditors.</p> <p>11. The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on November 5, 2015, has approved the business transfer of one of the Biomass plant of this Company located at Kolhapur at book value by way of slump sale to Orient Green Power (Maharashtra) Private Limited subject to all required approvals. Revision, if necessary, to the Draft scheme referred to in Note 10 above, for the aforesaid transfer, necessitated based on the subsequent developments, will be made shortly.</p> <p>12. An amount of Rs. 1,333.65 lakhs and Rs. 2,243.83 lakhs has been accounted as Renewable Energy Certificates ("REC") Income for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2015, respectively. Further, an amount of Rs. 8,830.39 lakhs is outstanding towards Accrued REC Income as at September 30, 2015 which is expected to be realised within the extended validity period.</p> <p>13. Exceptional item for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2015 amounting to Rs.2,539.77 lakhs, represents provision for impairment towards certain fixed assets of the Company determined based on Management estimates.</p> <p>14. The Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at September 30, 2015 is provided as an Annexure to this statement.</p> <p>15. Financial results of the Company - Standalone</p>						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-15 Unaudited	30-Jun-15 Unaudited	30-Sep-14 Unaudited	30-Sep-15 Unaudited	30-Sep-14 Unaudited	31-Mar-15 Audited
Income from Operations	58.26	1,929.98	43.12	1,888.24	1,084.73	4,409.57
Net (Loss) before Tax	(5,242.81)	(1,460.96)	(2,128.83)	(6,703.77)	(4,377.42)	(23,862.56)
Net (Loss) after Tax	(5,242.81)	(1,460.96)	(2,128.83)	(6,703.77)	(4,377.42)	(23,862.56)
16. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, where necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.						
Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities						
(Rupees in lakhs)						
PARTICULARS	As at Sept. 30, 2015 (Unaudited)	As at March 31, 2015 (Audited)	PARTICULARS		As at Sept. 30, 2015 (Unaudited)	As at March 31, 2015 (Audited)
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>			<b>ASSETS</b>			
Shareholders' funds			Non-current assets			
(a) Share capital (Refer Note 6)	73,979.97	58,807.82	(a) Fixed assets (Refer Note 13)		2,71,487.53	2,83,114.40
(b) Reserves and surplus (Refer Note 6)	26,401.96	25,787.60	(b) Goodwill on consolidation (Refer Note 5)		2,974.86	2,976.83
Sub-Total Shareholders' Funds	1,00,381.93	84,595.42	(c) Non-current investments		1.30	1.30
Minority Interest	1,586.53	811.28	(d) Long-term loans and advances		11,438.94	12,196.13
Non-Current liabilities			(e) Other non current assets (Refer Note 12)		9,005.36	8,852.44
(a) Long-term borrowings	1,68,233.56	1,86,919.44	Sub-Total Non-current Assets		2,94,907.99	3,07,141.10
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	173.07	348.58	Current assets			
(c) Other long-term liabilities	2,157.17	6,262.27	(a) Current Investments		27.28	27.28
(d) Long-term provisions	263.63	229.86	(b) Inventories		1,442.89	1,782.63
Sub-Total Non-Current liabilities	1,70,817.43	1,93,760.15	(c) Trade receivables		9,856.97	9,134.09
Current liabilities			(d) Cash and bank balances		4,411.31	1,029.41
(a) Short Term borrowings	7,039.22	5,380.38	(e) Short-term loans and advances		1,838.70	2,689.29
(b) Trade payables	6,553.37	8,184.07	(f) Other current assets (Refer Note 12)		12,639.50	4,883.28
(c) Other current liabilities	38,621.11	38,540.24	Sub-Total Current assets		30,216.65	19,345.98
(d) Short Term provisions	225.05	205.56	TOTAL - Assets		3,25,124.64	3,26,487.08
Sub-Total Current liabilities	52,338.75	49,320.25				
TOTAL - Equity and Liabilities	3,25,124.64	3,26,487.08				
On behalf of the Board						
Place : Chennai					S. Venkateshram	
Date : 05.11.2015					Managing Director	
CHENNAI/KOCHI						



**ஓரியண்ட். கார்ன் பவர் கம்பெனி லிமிடெட்.**

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : 4வது தளம், சிகப்பி ஆச்சி கட்டிடம், 18/3, குக்கிணி லக்ஷ்மிபதி சாலை,  
எழும்பூர், சென்னை 600 008. Corporate Identification Number (CIN) : L40106TN2008PLC061685

படி 130 செப்டம்பர் 2015ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரைவாண்டுகள் ஒருங்கிணைந்த தனித்தனியான செப்டம்பர் திணிவு அறிக்கை (ரூ.இலட்சத்தில்)

வ. நெ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு			முடிவடைந்த அரைவாண்டு		முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டு
		30 செப்-15 தனித்தனியான செப்டம்பர் திணிவு	30 செப்-15 தனித்தனியான செப்டம்பர் திணிவு	30 செப்-14 தனித்தனியான செப்டம்பர் திணிவு	30 செப்-15 தனித்தனியான செப்டம்பர் திணிவு	30 செப்-14 தனித்தனியான செப்டம்பர் திணிவு	
1	செப்டம்பர் மூலம் வரமானம் (அ) மொத்த வரமானம்/செப்டம்பர் மூலம் வரமானம் (ஆ) இரவு செப்டம்பர் மூலம் வரமானம் (குறிப்பு: 12% பரிசீலனை) செப்டம்பர் மூலம் செலவு வரமானம்	13,861.53	9,828.60	15,142.81	23,490.13	29,216.24	43,493.48
2	(அ) மொத்த வரமானம் (மார்ச் மூலம்) (ஆ) செப்டம்பர் மற்றும் மார்ச் மூலம் செலவுகள் (அ) இரவு செலவுகள் செலவு செலவினம்	1,767.50	1,197.97	2,018.67	2,965.47	3,880.47	5,781.70
		15,629.03	10,876.57	17,161.48	26,455.60	31,696.71	49,255.18
3	இரவு வரமானம், திணிவு செலவுகள் மற்றும் தனித்தனிப்புகள் இணங்குதல் மூலம் செப்டம்பர் மூலம் வந்த காலம் (1-2)	509.75	1,897.22	388.06	2,506.97	4,179.34	10,004.25
4	இரவு வரமானம்	642.48	585.26	608.90	1,227.74	1,184.55	2,402.53
5	திணிவு செலவுகள் மற்றும் தனித்தனிப்புகள் இணங்குதல் மூலம் வந்த காலம் (3 ± 4)	4,380.79	4,378.46	4,274.39	8,759.25	8,512.68	17,833.59
6	திணிவு செலவுகள்	2,785.14	2,589.44	2,610.85	5,374.58	5,526.86	13,290.29
7	திணிவு செலவுகளுக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள் இணங்குதல் மூலம் வந்த காலம் (5 ± 6)	8,318.18	9,850.38	8,880.20	17,868.54	19,403.43	43,639.86
8	இரவு வரமானம், திணிவு செலவுகள் மற்றும் தனித்தனிப்புகள் இணங்குதல் மூலம் வந்த காலம் (1-2)	7,310.87	1,276.19	8,281.28	8,847.88	12,483.28	8,624.52
9	இரவு வரமானம்	568.59	325.92	163.58	894.51	427.39	778.18
10	திணிவு செலவுகள் மற்றும் தனித்தனிப்புகள் இணங்குதல் மூலம் வந்த காலம் (3 ± 4)	7,879.48	1,802.11	8,434.86	9,481.57	12,926.84	6,402.70
11	திணிவு செலவுகள்	7,171.33	7,053.14	7,421.75	14,224.47	14,723.70	28,588.60
12	திணிவு செலவுகளுக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள் இணங்குதல் மூலம் வந்த காலம் (5 ± 6)	708.13	(5,451.03)	1,013.11	(4,742.90)	(1,883.08)	(22,185.90)
13	வருவாய்க்கு மாற்றம் செலவுகள்	2,539.77			2,539.77		2,098.13
14	வரி செலவினம்	(1,831.64)	(5,451.03)	1,013.11	(7,282.87)	(1,803.06)	(24,284.03)
15	வருவாய்க்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் செப்டம்பர் மூலம் திணிவு வந்த காலம் (8 ± 10)	(1,831.64)	(5,451.03)	1,013.11	(7,282.87)	(1,803.06)	(24,284.03)
16	தனித்தனிப்புகள் இணங்குதல்	(117.52)	(57.99)	(96.67)	(175.51)	(121.70)	89.78
17	இந்த காலம்/ஆய்வுகாலம் இரவு வந்த காலம் (11 ± 12)	(1,714.12)	(5,393.04)	1,097.76	(7,107.16)	(1,881.36)	(24,373.91)
18	சுயமூலம் வட்டி (இலாபம்)	392.83	(55.32)	912.73	337.31	733.60	(1,077.64)
19	சுயமூலம் வட்டிக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள் (13 ± 14)	(2,108.75)	(8,337.72)	197.63	(7,444.47)	(2,414.98)	(23,298.17)
20	செலுத்தப்பட்ட சலுகிதங்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் (முடிவடைந்த ரூ.10 மில்லியன்கள்)	73,979.97	58,807.82	58,807.82	73,979.97	58,807.82	58,807.82
21	மீள் ஆய்வுகள் - பராமுனைக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள் மீள் ஆய்வுகள் - பராமுனைக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள் மீள் ஆய்வுகள் - பராமுனைக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள்						25,787.60
22	மீள் ஆய்வுகள் - பராமுனைக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள்	(0.30)	(0.94)	0.03	(1.30)	(0.43)	(4.10)
23	மீள் ஆய்வுகள் - பராமுனைக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள்	(0.36)	(0.94)	0.03	(1.30)	(0.43)	(4.10)

**படி 11: செப்டம்பர் 30, 2015 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரைவாண்டுகள் குறிப்பிட்ட விவரங்கள்**

வ. நெ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	30 செப்-15	30 செப்-14	30 செப்-15	30 செப்-14	30 செப்-15	30 செப்-14
1	மீள் ஆய்வுகள் - பராமுனைக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள்	21,07,19,102	14,20,19,653	14,20,19,653	21,07,19,102	14,20,19,653	14,20,19,653
2	மீள் ஆய்வுகள் - பராமுனைக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள்	28.48%	25.00%	25.00%	28.48%	25.00%	25.00%
3	மீள் ஆய்வுகள் - பராமுனைக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள்	16,36,08,446	இல்லை	இல்லை	16,36,08,446	இல்லை	இல்லை
4	மீள் ஆய்வுகள் - பராமுனைக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள்	30.92%	இல்லை	இல்லை	30.92%	இல்லை	இல்லை
5	மீள் ஆய்வுகள் - பராமுனைக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள்	22.12%	இல்லை	இல்லை	22.12%	இல்லை	இல்லை
6	மீள் ஆய்வுகள் - பராமுனைக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள்	36,54,72,127	42,60,58,596	42,60,58,596	36,54,72,127	42,60,58,596	42,60,58,596
7	மீள் ஆய்வுகள் - பராமுனைக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள்	69.08%	100.00%	100.00%	69.08%	100.00%	100.00%
8	மீள் ஆய்வுகள் - பராமுனைக்கு மீள் ஆய்வுகள் தனித்தனிப்புகள்	49.40%	75.00%	76.00%	48.40%	75.00%	76.00%

வ. நெ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	செப்டம்பர் 30, 2015 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு
1	காலாண்டின் முடிவில் திருவாயில் இருந்த காலாண்டின்	இல்லை
2	காலாண்டின் முடிவில் திருவாயில் இருந்த காலாண்டின்	இல்லை
3	காலாண்டின் முடிவில் திருவாயில் இருந்த காலாண்டின்	இல்லை

30 செப்டம்பர் 2015ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரைவாண்டுகள் ஒருங்கிணைந்த தனித்தனியான செப்டம்பர் திணிவு அறிக்கைக்கான குறிப்புகள்

1. உட்பகுதியில் விவரிக்கப்பட்ட அனைத்து திணிவுகளும் மட்டும் மொனிடரிங் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளன. தனித்தனிப்புகள் திணிவுகள் முடிவுகள், செப்டம்பர் மீள் ஆய்வுகள் (www.orientationpower.com) மற்றும் BSE இணையதளம் (www.bseindia.com) மற்றும் NSE இணையதளம் (www.nseindia.com) ஆகியவற்றில் கிடைக்கக் கூடியவை.

2. செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகள், நவம்பர் 5, 2015 அன்று நடந்த கூட்டத்தில் தனித்தனிப்புகள் குறிப்பிட்ட அளவு செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகளை குறைவாக அளிப்பது நடைமுறை கூட்டத்தில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டிருந்தது. செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகள் மற்றும் அரைவாண்டுகள் திணிவுகள் குறிப்பிட்ட அளவு செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகளை குறைவாக அளிப்பது நடைமுறை கூட்டத்தில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டிருந்தது. செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகள் குறிப்பிட்ட அளவு செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகளை குறைவாக அளிப்பது நடைமுறை கூட்டத்தில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டிருந்தது.

3. செப்டம்பர் 30, 2015 அன்று வரை செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகளை குறைவாக அளிப்பது நடைமுறை கூட்டத்தில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டிருந்தது. செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகள் குறிப்பிட்ட அளவு செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகளை குறைவாக அளிப்பது நடைமுறை கூட்டத்தில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டிருந்தது.

4. மார்ச் 31, 2015 அன்று முடிந்த திணிவுகள், செப்டம்பர் 30, 2015 அன்று முடிந்த திணிவுகள் குறிப்பிட்ட அளவு செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகளை குறைவாக அளிப்பது நடைமுறை கூட்டத்தில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டிருந்தது.

5. செப்டம்பர் 30, 2015 அன்று முடிந்த திணிவுகள், செப்டம்பர் 30, 2015 அன்று முடிந்த திணிவுகள் குறிப்பிட்ட அளவு செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகளை குறைவாக அளிப்பது நடைமுறை கூட்டத்தில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டிருந்தது.

6. செப்டம்பர் 30, 2015 அன்று முடிந்த திணிவுகள், செப்டம்பர் 30, 2015 அன்று முடிந்த திணிவுகள் குறிப்பிட்ட அளவு செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகளை குறைவாக அளிப்பது நடைமுறை கூட்டத்தில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டிருந்தது.

7. செப்டம்பர் 30, 2015 அன்று முடிந்த திணிவுகள், செப்டம்பர் 30, 2015 அன்று முடிந்த திணிவுகள் குறிப்பிட்ட அளவு செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகளை குறைவாக அளிப்பது நடைமுறை கூட்டத்தில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டிருந்தது.

8. செப்டம்பர் 30, 2015 அன்று முடிந்த திணிவுகள், செப்டம்பர் 30, 2015 அன்று முடிந்த திணிவுகள் குறிப்பிட்ட அளவு செப்டம்பர் திணிவுகளை குறைவாக அளிப்பது நடைமுறை கூட்டத்தில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டிருந்தது.

